CHESTER COUNTY TCC
Earned Income Collection Report
May 01, 2016 — May 31, 2016

UNALLOCATED FUNDS:
SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD
MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD

TOTAL TAX ALLOCATED FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL TAX ALLOCATED
MUNICIPAL TAX ALLOCATED
NON-RESIDENT TAX ALLOCATED
OPEN SPACE TAX ALLOCATED

$13,4 57.56
$2 8,798.13
($3,255.42)
($2,844.00)

$20,637,191.48
$30,623,281.00
$4,716,273.92
$3,336,115.45

TOTALS:

$36,156.27

$59.312.861.85

TOTAL FUNDS:

ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS
MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS

ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

DISTRIBUTIONS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS
MUNICIPAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS
OPEN SPACE ADJUSTMENTS

COLLECTOR COMMISSION:
SCHOOL COLLECTOR COMMISSION
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR COMMISSION
OPEN SPACE COLLECTOR COMMISSION

COLLECTOR FEES:
SCHOOL COLLECTOR FEES
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR FEES

REFUNDS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL REFUNDS
MUNICIPAL REFUNDS
OPEN SPACE REFUNDS

POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD
MUNICIPAL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD

TCC ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRIBUTION:

$10,802,400.00
$18,031,300.00
$2,167,500.00

$0.00
$3,956 .47
$0.00

$8,273,785.96
$14,70 2,824.72
$843.424.26

$162,775.10
$272,316.58
$32,884.36

$21,769.74
$34,488.20

$228,677.39
$337,058.10
$45,522.51

$1 ,268.04
$1,761.86

$0.00

$59,349,018.12

$31,001,200.00

$3,956.47

$23,820,034.94

$467,976.04

$56,257.94

$611,258.00

$3,029.90

$0.00

AMOUNT REMITTED WITH REPORT:
SCHOOL AMOUNT REMITTED
MUNICIPAL AMOUNT REMITTED
OPEN SPACE AMOUNT REMITTED

$1,146,515.25
$1,955,848.99
$246,784.32

$3,349,148.56

UNALLOCATED FUNDS REMAINING AT END OF PERIOD:

HIGHEST AMOUNT OF TAX HELD DURING PERIOD:

$36,156.27

$4,359,842.74
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Keystone complies with CHESTER TCC Deposit and Investment Policy. In accordance with the requirements for the deposit of public funds
under Pennsylvania Act 72 and the Deposit and Investment Policy, Keystone deposits public funds into a collateralized (protected) account.

Keystone complies with the Agreement between Keystone Collections Group and the CHESTER TCC and certifies that the reports of
05/31/2016 are accurate with the exception of any unforeseen inaccuracy caused by inaccurate data received from former collectors and/or

Taxing Authorities.
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