CHESTER COUNTY TCC Earned Income Collection Report May 01, 2016 – May 31, 2016

UNALLOCATED FUNDS:		TOTALS:
SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED	\$13,457.56	TOTALO.
MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED	\$28,798.13	
SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD	(\$3,255.42)	
MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD	(\$2,844.00)	\$36,156.27
TOTAL TAX ALLOCATED FOR PERIOD:		
SCHOOL TAX ALLOCATED	\$20,637,191.48	
MUNICIPAL TAX ALLOCATED	\$30,623,281.00	
NON-RESIDENT TAX ALLOCATED	\$4,716,273.92	
OPEN SPACE TAX ALLOCATED	\$3,336,115.45	\$59,312,861.8 <u>5</u>
TOTAL FUNDS:		\$59,349,018.12
ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS FOR PERIOD:		
SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS	\$10,802,400.00	
MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS	\$18,031,300.00	
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS	\$2,167,500.00	\$31,001,200.00
OF ER OF NOE AS VAROLD DISDORGEMENTS	<u> </u>	ψο 1,00 1,200.00
ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PERIOD:		
SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	
MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS	\$3,956.47	
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS	<u>\$0.00</u>	\$3,956.47
DISTRIBUTIONS FOR PERIOD:		
SCHOOL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS	\$8,273,785.96	
MUNICIPAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS	\$14,702,824.72	
OPEN SPACE ADJUSTMENTS	<u>\$843,424.26</u>	\$23,820,034.94
COLLECTOR COMMISSION:		
SCHOOL COLLECTOR COMMISSION	\$162,775.10	
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR COMMISSION	\$272,316.58	
OPEN SPACE COLLECTOR COMMISSION	<u>\$32,884.36</u>	\$467,976.04
COLLECTOR FEES:		
SCHOOL COLLECTOR FEES	\$21,769.74	
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR FEES	\$34,488.20	\$56,257.94
REFUNDS FOR PERIOD:		
SCHOOL REFUNDS	\$228,677.39	
MUNICIPAL REFUNDS	\$337,058.10	
OPEN SPACE REFUNDS	\$45,522.51	\$611,258.00
	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD:	*	
SCHOOL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD	\$1,268.04	
MUNICIPAL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD	<u>\$1,761.86</u>	\$3,029.90
TCC ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRIBUTION:	\$0.00	\$0.00
AMOUNT REMITTED WITH REPORT:		
SCHOOL AMOUNT REMITTED	\$1,146,515.25	
MUNICIPAL AMOUNT REMITTED	\$1,955,848.99	
OPEN SPACE AMOUNT REMITTED	\$246,784.32	\$3,349,148.56
UNALLOCATED FUNDS REMAINING AT END OF PERIOD:		\$36,156.27
HIGHEST AMOUNT OF TAX HELD DURING PERIOD:		\$4,359,842.74

Tuesday, May 31, 2016 Page 1 of 2

Keystone complies with CHESTER TCC Deposit and Investment Policy. In accordance with the requirements for the deposit of public funds under Pennsylvania Act 72 and the Deposit and Investment Policy, Keystone deposits public funds into a collateralized (protected) account.

Keystone complies with the Agreement between Keystone Collections Group and the CHESTER TCC and certifies that the reports of 05/31/2016 are accurate with the exception of any unforeseen inaccuracy caused by inaccurate data received from former collectors and/or Taxing Authorities.

Tuesday, May 31, 2016 Page 2 of 2